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KENT DISTRICT LIBRARY SERVICE & MEETING CENTER   KU   KDL 
814 W River Center Dr NE (map)                              MAIN NUMBER:  (616) 784-2007 

Comstock Park, MI  49321                               GENERAL FAX:  N/A 

www.kdl.org     E-MAIL:  servicecenteremail@kdl.org                            

                         General Staff Number (Use Extensions Below): (616) 784-2016 

 

Area Code 616 

 Executive Director: Lance Werner lwerner@kdl.org 784-2091                            

 Director of Branch Services: Jennifer DeVault JDeVault@kdl.org 647-4145 

 Director of Marketing  

Communications: 

 

Randy Goble 

 

rgoble@kdl.org 

 

647-4146 

 Director HR & Organizational  

Development: 

 

Brian Mortimore 

 

bmortimore@kdl.org         

 

647-4148 

 Interim Director of Finance: Kim Lindsay klindsay@kdl.org 784-2229 

 Director of Information Technology: Kurt Stevens kstevens@kdl.org 784-2106                                 

 Director of Projects & Planning: Jaci Cooper jcooper@kdl.org 784-2092 

 Collections Services Manager: Liz Guarino-Kozlowicz eguarino@kdl.org 784-2148 

 User Experience Manager: Morgan Hanks mhanks@kdl.org 784-2219 

 Programming Manager: Hennie Vaandrager HVaandrager@kdl.org 647-3861 

 Community Engagement Manager: Craig Buno cbuno@kdl.org 784-2292 

 Office Manager: Elvia Myers emyers@kdl.org 784-6074 

 Senior HR Generalist: Diane Damuth ddamuth@kdl.org 647-4119 

 HR Generalist: Jessica Nelson jnelson@kdl.org 647-4118 

 Accessibility & Inclusion Specialist: Shelley Roossien mroossien@kdl.org 647-4128 

 Library Training Manager: Trish Reid preid@kdl.org 647-4103 

  

 Hours Open: M-F 8:30-5 

 Service Area: Legal Area: Ada Twp 100%, Algoma Twp 100%, Alpine Twp 100%, Bowne Twp 

90.57%, Byron Twp 100%, Caledonia Twp 99.69%, Cannon Twp 100%, Cascade 

Twp 100%, Courtland Twp 100%, East Grand Rapids City 100%, Gaines Twp 

100%, Grand Rapids Charter Twp 100%, Grandville City 100%, Gratten Twp 

100%, Kentwood City 100%, Lowell City 100%, Lowell Twp 100%, Nelson Twp 

100%, Oakfield Twp 100%, Plainfield Twp 100%, Rockford City 100%, Spencer 

Twp 100%, Tyrone Twp 100%, Vergennes Twp 100%, Walker City 100%, 

Wyoming City 100% 

 Population Served: 439,194   

 Type: District Law: PA 24 of 1989  

 State Class: VI   

 Fiscal Year: 01/01 – 12/31   
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